
(17) Martin ČOTAR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(30) Aleš RIJAVEC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(20) Janez DEJAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(16) Anže MARINČIĆ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(37) Mitja KEMPERLE 
1 
2 
3 

6:19.510 
6:18.611 
6:32.456 
6:26.781 
6:31.191 
6:43.665 
6:55.165 
6:49.598 
6:48.685 
7:08.730 

6:40.787 
6:39.371 
6:34.392 
6:39.401 
6:47.834 
7:04.131 
7:03.311 
7:39.281 

6:19.741 

7:16.516 
6:41.689 
6:56.288 
6:55.320 
6:51.462 
6:48.595 
6:40.560 
6:50.753 

6:33.624 

6:26.807 
6:37.046 
6:49.891 
6:52.112 
7:05.692 
7:12.404 
7:08.681 
6:56.687 
6:31.507 

6:25.527 
6:40.966 
6:46.857 

+0.899 

+13.845 
+8.170 

+12.580 
+25.054 
+36.554 
+30.987 
+30.074 
+50.119 

+21.046 
+19.630 
+14.651 
+19.660 
+28.093 
+44.390 
+43.570 

+1:19.540 

+42.892 
+8.065 

+22.664 
+21.696 
+17.838 
+14.971 
+6.936 

+17.129 

+10.239 
+23.084 
+25.305 
+38.885 
+45.597 
+41.874 
+29.880 
+4.700 

+15.439 
+21.330 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(22) Miha DEBELJAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(19) Goran ZIDARIĆ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(32) Milko ZEC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(2) Jan STARMAN 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(26) Tihomir BOBOLANOVIĆ 

7:07.747 
7:12.460 
7:16.273 
6:50.075 
6:49.918 
7:01.475 

7:09.765 
7:11.576 
7:45.198 
7:21.294 
7:25.833 
7:47.798 
7:41.402 
7:37.543 
7:57.020 

7:34.157 
7:25.472 
7:32.673 
7:36.726 
7:46.431 
7:32.446 
7:54.969 
7:58.515 

7:41.758 
7:23.864 
7:28.195 
7:53.547 
7:36.571 
7:50.448 
8:05.485 
7:48.759 

6:53.766 
7:35.857 
7:37.417 
7:57.050 
8:00.730 
8:01.006 
7:54.548 
7:50.788 

+42.220 
+46.933 
+50.746 
+24.548 
+24.391 
+35.948 

+1.811 
+35.433 
+11.529 
+16.068 
+38.033 
+31.637 
+27.778 
+47.255 

+8.685 

+7.201 
+11.254 
+20.959 
+6.974 

+29.497 
+33.043 

+17.894 

+4.331 
+29.683 
+12.707 
+26.584 
+41.621 
+24.895 

+42.091 
+43.651 

+1:03.284 
+1:06.964 
+1:07.240 
+1:00.782 

+57.022 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(6) Kristijan VOŠĆON 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(5) Denis BUKOVAC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(13) Borut MRAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(27) Alen JURJEVIĆ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

7:20.832 
7:21.232 
8:48.705 
7:27.003 
7:44.383 
8:12.086 
7:38.154 
7:28.272 

7:50.017 
7:47.334 
7:54.766 
7:52.722 
8:03.336 
8:01.725 
8:04.623 
7:47.800 

7:29.259 
7:36.882 
7:50.616 
8:01.724 
8:07.686 
8:04.396 
8:21.074 
8:30.932 

7:59.091 
8:10.093 
8:08.363 
8:28.473 
8:29.988 
8:38.389 
8:27.072 
8:13.954 

7:42.284 
7:52.698 
7:58.775 
8:29.848 
8:38.257 
9:13.567 
8:46.042 
8:33.783 

+0.400 
+1:27.873 

+6.171 
+23.551 
+51.254 
+17.322 
+7.440 

+2.683 

+7.432 
+5.388 

+16.002 
+14.391 
+17.289 
+0.466 

+7.623 
+21.357 
+32.465 
+38.427 
+35.137 
+51.815 

+1:01.673 

+11.002 
+9.272 

+29.382 
+30.897 
+39.298 
+27.981 
+14.863 

+10.414 
+16.491 
+47.564 
+55.973 

+1:31.283 
+1:03.758 

+51.499 

(28) Tomaž ČEFUTA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(10) Uroš MIKELJ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(1) Heinz VERBNJAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(38) Borut KRIŽAN 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

5:53.081 
5:57.537 
5:59.313 
6:07.323 
6:06.229 
6:04.373 
6:07.178 
6:03.297 
6:09.716 
6:01.454 

5:54.037 
5:56.899 
6:09.236 
6:11.356 
6:16.819 
6:23.334 
6:28.824 
6:37.295 
6:40.377 
6:42.814 

5:53.488 
6:07.278 
6:33.074 
6:31.807 
6:29.567 
6:26.082 
6:29.329 
6:39.735 
6:38.590 
6:26.597 

6:21.061 
6:15.655 
6:29.176 
6:33.904 
6:35.188 
6:26.175 
6:32.235 
6:31.752 
6:33.713 
6:39.666 

+4.456 
+6.232 

+14.242 
+13.148 
+11.292 
+14.097 
+10.216 
+16.635 
+8.373 

+2.862 
+15.199 
+17.319 
+22.782 
+29.297 
+34.787 
+43.258 
+46.340 
+48.777 

+13.790 
+39.586 
+38.319 
+36.079 
+32.594 
+35.841 
+46.247 
+45.102 
+33.109 

+5.406 

+13.521 
+18.249 
+19.533 
+10.520 
+16.580 
+16.097 
+18.058 
+24.011 
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3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(36) Damir ŠKERLIĆ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(18) Viktor SABADIN 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(7) Mohor VRHOVNIK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(4) Ronald LADAVAC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(34) Davor DAVIDE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(11) Paul VERBNJAK 

9:54.422 
9:50.039 
9:49.246 

10:19.242 
10:04.404 

8:31.254 
9:00.291 
9:29.055 
9:06.800 
9:23.434 

14:19.430 
8:43.830 

9:16.339 
9:35.912 
9:19.803 

10:21.070 
10:37.163 
9:45.143 
9:44.711 

6:50.933 
7:38.187 
7:21.812 
7:36.275 
7:26.062 

10:24.956 

7:38.196 
8:00.907 
8:13.846 
8:20.004 
8:55.223 
9:15.564 

10:32.398 
11:33.017 
12:08.219 
12:17.216 
13:19.529 
11:19.424 

+53.651 
+49.268 
+48.475 

+1:18.471 
+1:03.633 

+29.037 
+57.801 
+35.546 
+52.180 

+5:48.176 
+12.576 

+19.573 
+3.464 

+1:04.731 
+1:20.824 

+28.804 
+28.372 

+47.254 
+30.879 
+45.342 
+35.129 

+3:34.023 

+22.711 
+35.650 
+41.808 

+1:17.027 
+1:37.368 

+1:00.619 
+1:35.821 
+1:44.818 
+2:47.131 

+47.026 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(23) Mihael ROĐAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(25) Igor DOROTIĆ 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(3) Ivica BRAJKOVIĆ 
1 
2 
3 

(15) Ivana Rosa NOVAK 
1 
2 

6:25.832 
6:41.085 
6:47.609 
7:16.397 

22:41.983 

11:57.016 
11:30.457 

11:56.908 
12:47.815 
13:42.671 

7:37.564 
7:47.088 
8:00.331 

16:15.976 

8:30.521 
8:17.070 
14:55.315 

14:17.147 
49:40.139 

+15.253 
+21.777 
+50.565 

+16:16.151 

+26.559 

+26.451 
+1:17.358 
+2:12.214 

+9.524 
+22.767 

+8:38.412 

+13.451 

+6:38.245 

+35:22.992 

(9) Matevž MRAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(8) David Svid NOVAK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(33) Alen ŠTOKOVAC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(14) Daniel CEROVAC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(12) Mitja JANČAR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(31) Marko TONČIĆ 
1 
2 

7:58.301 
8:42.212 
8:39.253 
8:27.746 
8:43.593 
9:15.229 
8:31.232 
9:11.220 

8:15.485 
8:25.697 
8:28.597 
8:38.179 
9:07.360 

10:12.776 
8:53.062 

8:31.466 
9:06.304 
9:30.069 
9:17.976 
8:42.478 
9:05.886 

10:25.873 

7:54.743 
8:13.534 
9:09.605 
9:34.164 
9:52.132 

10:04.358 
10:00.932 

8:19.871 
9:59.779 

10:10.759 
9:30.976 
9:09.096 

10:26.972 
10:15.874 

9:00.771 
9:08.569 

+43.911 
+40.952 
+29.445 
+45.292 

+1:16.928 
+32.931 

+1:12.919 

+10.212 
+13.112 
+22.694 
+51.875 

+1:57.291 
+37.577 

+34.838 
+58.603 
+46.510 
+11.012 
+34.420 

+1:54.407 

+18.791 
+1:14.862 
+1:39.421 
+1:57.389 
+2:09.615 
+2:06.189 

+1:39.908 
+1:50.888 
+1:11.105 

+49.225 
+2:07.101 
+1:56.003 

+7.798 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

28 

10 

1 

38 

17 

30 

20 

16 

37 

22 

19 

32 

2 

26 

6 

5 

13 

27 

9 

8 

33 

14 

12 

31 

36 

18 

7 

4 

34 

Name 

Tomaž ČEFUTA 

Uroš MIKELJ 

Heinz VERBNJAK 

Borut KRIŽAN 

Martin ČOTAR 

Aleš RIJAVEC 

Janez DEJAK 

Anže MARINČIĆ 

Mitja KEMPERLE 

Miha DEBELJAK 

Goran ZIDARIĆ 

Milko ZEC 

Jan STARMAN 

Tihomir BOBOLANOVIĆ 

Kristijan VOŠĆON 

Denis BUKOVAC 

Borut MRAK 

Alen JURJEVIĆ 

Matevž MRAK 

David Svid NOVAK 

Alen ŠTOKOVAC 

Daniel CEROVAC 

Mitja JANČAR 

Marko TONČIĆ 

Damir ŠKERLIĆ 

Viktor SABADIN 

Mohor VRHOVNIK 

Ronald LADAVAC 

Davor DAVIDE 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

1:00:29.501 

1:03:20.991 

1:04:15.547 

1:04:58.525 

1:06:34.392 

1:01:28.249 

1:01:34.807 

1:01:40.827 

1:02:11.298 

1:07:57.429 

1:01:21.389 

1:01:48.627 

1:01:51.162 

1:02:00.667 

1:03:22.323 

1:04:02.569 

1:06:35.423 

1:07:15.254 

1:09:28.786 

1:02:01.156 

1:04:40.052 

1:04:49.468 

1:07:53.327 

1:08:06.693 

1:08:34.094 

1:08:40.141 

47:18.225 

50:23.740 

1:11:09.803 

Diff 

2:51.490 

3:46.046 

4:29.024 

6:04.891 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

KLub 

KK Djak 

Calcit Kamnik 

Valamar.com 

Energija.team 

BK Grožnjan 

Energija.team 

Energija.team 

Energija.team 

KK Djak 

Energija.team 

BK Buzet 

BK Grožnjan 

Calcit Kamnik 

Pula 

Kringa 

BK Novigrad 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

BK Grožnjan 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

Umag 

KK Jastrebarsko - WD 40 

Novigrad 

Rijeka 

Umag 

BK Bujština 

Calcit Kamnik 

Trickeri Pazin 

Umag 

Club 

1987 

1980 

1973 

1981 

1977 

1975 

1982 

1994 

1987 

1987 

1970 

1977 

1976 

1981 

1984 

1964 

1971 

1974 

2003 

2003 

1985 

1997 

1975 

1977 

1980 

1981 

1987 

1981 

1976 

Class 

21-30 

31-40 

41-50 

31-40 

31-40 

41-50 

31-40 

21-30 

21-30 

21-30 

41-50 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

51+ 

41-50 

41-50 

0-14 

0-14 

31-40 

15-20 

41-50 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

21-30 

31-40 

31-40 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2:51.490 

Avg. Speed 
29,756 

Best Lap Tm 
5:53.081 

Best Speed 
30,588 

Best Lap by 
28 - Tomaž ČEFUTA 
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Pos 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

11 

23 

25 

3 

15 

Name 

Paul VERBNJAK 

Mihael ROĐAK 

Igor DOROTIĆ 

Ivica BRAJKOVIĆ 

Ivana Rosa NOVAK 

Laps 

5 

5 

4 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

49:52.906 

1:01:54.867 

39:40.959 

31:42.906 

1:03:57.286 

Diff 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

KLub 

Valamar.com 

BK Gema 

BK Ciklus 

Trickeri Pazin 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

Club 

2001 

1970 

1976 

1971 

2007 

Class 

15-20 

41-50 

31-40 

41-50 

ŽENE 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2:51.490 

Avg. Speed 
29,756 

Best Lap Tm 
5:53.081 

Best Speed 
30,588 

Best Lap by 
28 - Tomaž ČEFUTA 

Printed: 14.8.2016. 0:34:42 

www.grabarsport.hr Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

GROŽNJAN BY NIGHT 
GROŽNJAN 

Utrka 

Race (10 Laps) started at 23:01:07 

GROŽNJAN 3,000 km 

13.8.2016. 23:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

0-14 

1 

2 

ŽENE 

1 

15-20 

1 

2 

21-30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

31-40 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

9 

8 

15 

14 

11 

28 

16 

37 

22 

7 

10 

38 

17 

20 

32 

2 

26 

6 

33 

Name 

Matevž MRAK 

David Svid NOVAK 

Ivana Rosa NOVAK 

Daniel CEROVAC 

Paul VERBNJAK 

Tomaž ČEFUTA 

Anže MARINČIĆ 

Mitja KEMPERLE 

Miha DEBELJAK 

Mohor VRHOVNIK 

Uroš MIKELJ 

Borut KRIŽAN 

Martin ČOTAR 

Janez DEJAK 

Milko ZEC 

Jan STARMAN 

Tihomir BOBOLANOVIĆ 

Kristijan VOŠĆON 

Alen ŠTOKOVAC 

Laps 

8 

7 

2 

7 

5 

10 

9 

9 

9 

6 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Total Tm 

1:09:28.786 

1:02:01.156 

1:03:57.286 

1:04:49.468 

49:52.906 

1:00:29.501 

1:01:40.827 

1:02:11.298 

1:07:57.429 

47:18.225 

1:03:20.991 

1:04:58.525 

1:06:34.392 

1:01:34.807 

1:01:48.627 

1:01:51.162 

1:02:00.667 

1:03:22.323 

1:04:40.052 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1:37.534 

3:13.401 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

KLub 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

KK Jastrebarsko - WD 40 

Valamar.com 

KK Djak 

Energija.team 

KK Djak 

Energija.team 

Calcit Kamnik 

Calcit Kamnik 

Energija.team 

BK Grožnjan 

Energija.team 

BK Grožnjan 

Calcit Kamnik 

Pula 

Kringa 

Umag 

Club 

2003 

2003 

2007 

1997 

2001 

1987 

1994 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1980 

1981 

1977 

1982 

1977 

1976 

1981 

1984 

1985 

Class 

0-14 

0-14 

ŽENE 

15-20 

15-20 

21-30 

21-30 

21-30 

21-30 

21-30 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2:51.490 

Avg. Speed 
29,756 

Best Lap Tm 
5:53.081 

Best Speed 
30,588 

Best Lap by 
28 - Tomaž ČEFUTA 
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Pos 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

41-50 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

51+ 

1 

No. 

31 

36 

18 

4 

34 

25 

1 

30 

19 

13 

27 

12 

23 

3 

5 

Name 

Marko TONČIĆ 

Damir ŠKERLIĆ 

Viktor SABADIN 

Ronald LADAVAC 

Davor DAVIDE 

Igor DOROTIĆ 

Heinz VERBNJAK 

Aleš RIJAVEC 

Goran ZIDARIĆ 

Borut MRAK 

Alen JURJEVIĆ 

Mitja JANČAR 

Mihael ROĐAK 

Ivica BRAJKOVIĆ 

Denis BUKOVAC 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

10 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

3 

8 

Total Tm 

1:08:06.693 

1:08:34.094 

1:08:40.141 

50:23.740 

1:11:09.803 

39:40.959 

1:04:15.547 

1:01:28.249 

1:01:21.389 

1:06:35.423 

1:07:15.254 

1:07:53.327 

1:01:54.867 

31:42.906 

1:04:02.569 

Diff 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

KLub 

Rijeka 

Umag 

BK Bujština 

Trickeri Pazin 

Umag 

BK Ciklus 

Valamar.com 

Energija.team 

BK Buzet 

Sloga 1902 Idrija 

BK Grožnjan 

Novigrad 

BK Gema 

Trickeri Pazin 

BK Novigrad 

Club 

1977 

1980 

1981 

1981 

1976 

1976 

1973 

1975 

1970 

1971 

1974 

1975 

1970 

1971 

1964 

Class 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

31-40 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

41-50 

51+ 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2:51.490 

Avg. Speed 
29,756 

Best Lap Tm 
5:53.081 

Best Speed 
30,588 

Best Lap by 
28 - Tomaž ČEFUTA 
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GROŽNJAN BY NIGHT 
GROŽNJAN 

Utrka 

Race (10 Laps) started at 23:01:07 

GROŽNJAN 3,000 km 

13.8.2016. 23:00 
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